## RESOLUTION 93 - 18

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE AMELIA ISLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE-RESCUE DEPARTMENT, INC., FOR ITS DONATION OF A MAV AMBULANCE.

WHEREAS, the Amelia Island Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc., has generously donated to the citizens of Nassau County a Medical Attack Vehicle (MAV) ambulance; and

WHEREAS, said ambulance is a state of the art ambulance that far exceeds most such equipment found in the State of Florida; and WHEREAS, this ambulance will help to better serve the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 26 day of October, 1992, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board hereby unanimously commends the Amelia Island Volunteer Fire-Rescue Department, Inc., for its generosity.
- 2. The Board hereby expresses its grateful appreciation on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County for the Medical Attack Vehicle (MAV) ambulance donated by the Amelia Island Volunteer

## Fire-Rescue Department, Inc.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THOMAS D. BRANAN

Its: Chairman

JAM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

James &

JOHN CRAWFORD

JIMM L HIGGINBOTHAM

ATTEST:

T. J. GREESON

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

7/b:ambulanc.res